
2021 Le Moyne College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-9   Conf: 13-7   Home: 11-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (205), Opp (192)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (2), Miller (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Brush (1), Nevins (1), Tuey
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Fureno (2), Hansen (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), DuBord 2, Vail 2, Totals , Opp (19)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-
54), Fureno (17-22), Maser (5-5), Byrns (4-4), DiGeorge (4-6), Hansen (4-4), Roden (4-5), Marshall (2-2), DuBord (1-2), Parker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Carroll, Drew .329 24-24 82 23 27 3 1 2 14 38 .463 15 0 17 0 .424 2 1 16-18 44 57 5 .953
22 Fureno, Drew .328 21-21 64 14 21 3 0 3 18 33 .516 10 3 8 2 .436 1 0 2-3 156 18 2 .989
28 Roden, Andrew .292 25-25 72 19 21 5 0 0 8 26 .361 12 4 24 1 .420 0 0 9-9 175 11 3 .984
41 Miller, Derrick .284 25-25 81 24 23 7 1 3 17 41 .506 15 4 18 0 .408 3 0 6-6 28 36 4 .941
20 Syta, Ty .284 21-21 67 11 19 5 0 3 15 33 .493 12 5 14 1 .424 1 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
11 Tuey, Justin .194 25-25 93 11 18 3 2 3 15 34 .366 15 0 18 1 .303 1 2 1-2 32 0 0 1.000
14 Wilson, Jeff .188 25-24 85 10 16 3 1 1 16 24 .282 9 0 24 2 .263 1 2 6-7 21 1 0 1.000
8 Boule, Jason .375 7-1 8 3 3 1 0 0 4 4 .500 3 0 2 0 .545 0 0 1-1 2 6 0 1.000
12 Smith, Michael .286 10-10 28 5 8 3 0 1 6 14 .500 7 2 5 1 .459 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
3 Brush, Zach .269 10-10 26 6 7 1 0 1 5 11 .423 8 0 10 0 .441 0 0 4-4 7 17 1 .960
23 Fureno, Brady .231 8-2 13 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 2 0 3 0 .313 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
2 Nevins, Nick .216 17-17 51 13 11 5 0 0 6 16 .314 18 2 16 0 .431 1 2 3-4 31 49 2 .976
16 Hansen, Nick .208 17-17 53 12 11 4 0 2 5 21 .396 13 1 13 1 .373 0 0 3-3 52 0 1 .981
9 Kuhar, Richie .167 6-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Spinella, Nick .120 18-6 25 5 3 2 0 1 5 8 .320 6 0 9 0 .290 0 1 2-2 10 0 1 .909
31 Hernandez, Joseph .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 Zollo, Philip .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
10 Kretsch, Casey .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 2 .333
Totals .253 25-25 760 157 192 45 5 20 136 307 .404 148 21 185 9 .384 11 8 54-60 604 229 24 .972
Opponents .262 25-25 780 123 204 31 5 14 108 287 .368 97 24 208 11 .357 10 8 21-28 585 165 39 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Bennett, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
33 DiGeorge, Sam 2.32 3-1 8 4 1 1-0 1 31.0 30 12 8 11 20 1 0 2 .252 4 3 2 1 0
15 Parker, Max 2.74 2-0 6 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 24 8 7 4 13 2 1 0 .267 2 2 0 0 2
38 Vail, Joe 3.77 2-3 6 6 1 1-0 0 28.2 18 16 12 18 40 5 0 2 .184 1 7 0 2 1
21 Maser, Jacob 4.50 4-2 7 6 1 0-0 0 36.0 35 19 18 15 45 6 0 4 .245 4 2 0 0 0
28 Roden, Andrew 5.34 4-0 5 5 1 0-0 0 28.2 26 17 17 9 32 4 1 1 .239 4 5 0 1 0
36 Chiarito, Michael 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 .364 0 0 0 0 0
29 Byrns, Sam 5.60 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 19 13 11 13 13 3 0 0 .288 5 2 0 3 2
10 Kretsch, Casey 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
35 Marshall, Jacob 6.00 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 2 9.0 10 6 6 6 17 2 0 0 .286 0 1 0 2 0
27 Sheridan, Jack 8.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 3 3 2 3 0 2 1 .438 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tarby, Matt 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 3 2 4 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
17 DuBord, Ryan 9.00 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 10 10 9 11 4 0 1 .333 4 0 0 1 2
19 Geer, John 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 5 4 2 1 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 1
32 Smith, Kennen 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 5 5 4 4 0 0 1 .167 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.78 16-9 70 25 4 2 3 201.1 204 123 107 97 208 31 5 14 .262 25 24 2 10 8
Opponents 5.82 9-16 80 25 0 1 6 195.0 192 157 126 148 185 45 5 20 .253 25 21 5 11 8



2021 Le Moyne College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Tuey, Justin 32 32 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wilson, Jeff 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Syta, Ty 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fureno, Brady 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boule, Jason 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Smith, Michael 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Parker, Max 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Maser, Jacob 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Byrns, Sam 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 DiGeorge, Sam 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
17 DuBord, Ryan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Hernandez, Joseph 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Bennett, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Geer, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fureno, Drew 176 156 18 2 .989 0 17 5 .773 2 0
28 Roden, Andrew 189 175 11 3 .984 12 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Hansen, Nick 53 52 0 1 .981 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
2 Nevins, Nick 82 31 49 2 .976 11 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brush, Zach 25 7 17 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Carroll, Drew 106 44 57 5 .953 11 0 0 — 0 0
41 Miller, Derrick 68 28 36 4 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Spinella, Nick 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Vail, Joe 9 0 7 2 .778 0 0 3 — 0 0
10 Kretsch, Casey 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Zollo, Philip 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kuhar, Richie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Smith, Kennen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tarby, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Chiarito, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sheridan, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Marshall, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 857 604 229 24 .972 38 21 6 .778 3 0
Opponents 789 585 165 39 .951 35 53 5 .915 7 2


